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! 4. Arnold Jablon, Director
Baltimore County Dept. of Permits
and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Beltway Mohil 54 /
. 1718 Reisterstown Road 2 ~ (3 -5F. //
Job No. 56109 '
DRC No. 09036N

Dear Mr, Jablon,

On behalf of our client, Beltway Mobil, we are writing to request approval of the proposed
development as being within the Spirit and Intent of the Zoning Regulations.

Please confirm that the requirament in Section 405.4.A.3.d, for one parking space per
.empicyee on the largest shift refers to employses of the convenience store, and that the
employee parking for service bay employess is included In the 3 required spaces per
service bay. It is our understanding that this is the reason that service spaces in the bays
may na longer ba countad toward parking requirements, per Bill No 172, 1893,

Wae received a letter of Zoning Verification from John Lewis on October 21, 1998, stating
that the staff wil consider approval of the site under Section 405.8 after signoft is
obtained on the plans from the Office ¢! Pi=ning &wd Department of Public Works, We
are in the process of obtaining these signoffs. We iook forward to your approval of this
reqguest sa that we can apply for building permits for this project.
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5 m J ' 3rd Election District

Dear Mr. Rosenfelt:

The zoning staff agrees with the parking calculation count as
stated above. Document this response on all future plans.

Very truly yours,
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Planner II, Zoning Review
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. - ‘ , 1. Owner: Mobil Oil Corp.
T P.Q. Box 290
C Dallas, Texas 75221

Developer: Philip J. Diamond
1718 Reisterstown Road
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. ‘fffa OF ROMHING (J-"’C' Map No. 68, Grid 20, Parcel 220

T . 1 space/employee x 2 employees = 22 spaces
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CUNG — 0 4 S il i—" Site Size: 28.1754 Sq. FL
< 7 4] < O Zoning: BL-A
3 8 zovea’ | o 3. Parking Calculations:
UVl vea S 3 spaces/service bay x € bays = 18 spaces
Ol A . : QL C 3 spaces/1,000 sq. ft. in convenience store
K 39 S Ul x 455 sq. ft. = 2 spaces
L AN '
2

= P j - Total Required. 22 gpaces
N - L : Total Provided: = 22 spaces

“v
W

T - 7 Note: The service bay parking requirements inciude parking for service employees, as
i}) . o L ; confirmed by the Zoning Staff in repy of 11/22/96 to a Zoning Clarification request.
Q

__',‘ T I;_-,-;’; 2 4. Site Area Caiculations - Sec. 405.4(a)(1)
S : Service Station: 15,000 sq. ft.
T : Vehicle Repair: 1300 sq. i./service bay

N e - X 6 bays = 7800 sq. ft.
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5. Landscape Transition Areas will be provided as shown on Landscape Plan dated
B Nov. 6, 1996.
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6. The existing gas station was built under a Special Exception (Case No. 70-122-

o
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SPHX) and expanded under a Special Exception (Case No. 90-13-SPH). The current
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expansion was approved by the Development Review Committes on Septernber 3, 1996,
7 as a Limited Exemption under Section 26-171{a)(7) oi the Development Regulations.
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PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, * .BEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES ~

SW/S Reisterstown Road, 1130' NW * 2 NER
ONING COMMI
of the ¢/l of Naylors Lane SSIQ

{1708 Reisterstown Road) - * QF \ R
BAL TIMORE
3rd Election District ! COM.-

2nd Councilmanic District _ 7 Case No. 90413-SPHXA
Mobil 0il Corporation

Petitioners _ _
* * * ® . * * ® -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND COMTLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request & ipecial hearing to approve an.

amendmert to the previously approved site plan in Case No, 70-122-R¥SPH: a
. " '
special exception to permit a food store with less than 5,000 sq.ft. as a

use  j . : R R
se in combination with a gasoline station; and variances to permit a

total signage area nf_290.5 sq.ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 100

3q.ft. and nine (9) freestanding_signs in lieu of the permitted three, all
as more particularly described in Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 3 and 4
The Petitioners, by Timothy M. Hinchman, appeared, testified, and

wore represented by Bernard A. Cook, Esquire. A&lso appearing 6n behalf of

.1

o snd that there will be no adverse impact upon the health, safety or gener-

al welfare of the surrounding commnity. Testimony regarding the ;équest-\

ed sign variances indicated the éigqs proposed are necessary to.ﬂbé easily

'1egib1e by passing motorists and to app;opriately advertise the produc;s

available. Testimouy indicated that as a result of the proposed canopy,

:_ the signage in the area_surrognding_the pump islgnds will be inadequate.

However, in response to the concerns of the Pikesville Community Growth

Corporation regarding landscaping: of'_tﬁe subject property; ~etitioners
aqréed to profide additional landsgaping over and asbove that ﬂepicted in
Petitioner's Exhibit 3. As a re;ult, Petitione:srwill amend the site'pian
to reflect new curb cuté and one light pole sign shall be deleted.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R; permits the use proposed in a B.L.
zone by special exce?tion. _It is eﬁualiyAclear that the proposed use
wou;j not be detrimental to the ﬁrimary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,

it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are

satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

whe proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,

or général"welfare of “the locality, mnor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes

of the property's zoning classification, nor in ahy other way be inconsis-
tent with thé spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. ‘

After reviewing_all_of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears' that the special exception shoﬁld be Qranted with certain restricj
tions as more fully deécribed below.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

zoning';regulations would cau~= practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973).‘ To - prove practical
Jdifficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner_must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of  the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

inappropriatenfo} the subjedt site and otherwise contrary to the spirit
‘and 1ntént of the B.C.Z.R.
Based upoﬁ the testimonf and evidence presented, it is clear
'_.fhgt if a variance is granted, such use as proposed would not be contrary
‘ to the spiril of the B.C.Z.R. and wouid not result in substantial detri-
ment to the public health, safety, aﬁd general weifaré. However, in the
opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the signage as proposed is excessive
and unnecessary. Therefore, the relief requested in the Petition for
Zoning Variance shall be granted, as hereinafter modified.
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-
lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requesfed ‘in the Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception,
and Zoning Variances, as hereinafter modified, should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner  for
Baltimore County this Q;&Z ay of August, 1989 that the Petition for
Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved site

plan in Case No. 70-122-RXSPH, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

R FILNG -

iIT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to

Vs
FOR FILING

H whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

the retition was David W i i i
ang, Registered Professional Engineer with Freder- which would show that the proposed use met the prescri standazds and

2 FO
7

permit a food store with less than 5,000 sq.ft., as set forth and described

ick Ward Associates. There
were no Protestants. ements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B-C.Z-R. The PetitiODEI

L]

requir
in Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 3 and 4, as a use in combination with a gaso-

/ED) FOR FILING

VvED FOR FILING
o

Testimony indicated
' ed that the subject property, known as 1708 o conducted without real detriment

has shown that the proposed use would b

—
Aot o
—

of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

Anderson v. Bd.
line station be, and is hereby GRANTED; and,

Reisterstown Road, consj i
’ ists of .64 acres zoned B.L. and is the site of an to the neighborhood and wauld not adversely affect the public perest:

FT R

{1974). , _
n 1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to permit a total signage

el
tes

existing Mobil service i i :
station. Petitioners are desirous of renovating The facts and cir tances do not show that the proposed use at e

‘T -y -

With the exception of the requested "snap lock signs" referenced
area of 205.4 sg.ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 100 sq.ft. and seven

C
Dsite
By

and updating the existi i i i
ing building and wish to include provisions for a ticular location described by Petitioner's ibits 1 and 3 would have any

on Petitioner's Exhibit 4. it is the Zoning Commissioner's opinion that
(7) freestanding signs in lieu of the permitted three, in accordance with

vonvenience food store facili isti i -
cility consisting of approximately 396 sq.ft. adverse impact above and beyond that jnherently associated with such a spe-

ct site is in conformance with the re-

=

the proposed signage on the subje
Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 3 and 4, be and are hereby GRANTED, subject,

Testimony indicated there will : ood
: 1l be no f prepared on-site, that only . cial enception use, irrespective of its location within the zone.
delineated in the B.C.2.R., and will have no negative impact on

quirements
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to

microwave and snack-type food will be avai i
vailable for purchase. Testimony schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (19B1).
Further, it is the

the health, safelty or general welfare of the community.
the relief granted:

and evidence presented indicated the requirements of Section 502.1 of the
Zoning Commissioner's opinion that the snap lock signs are duplicitous and

Daltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) will be met by this project
- 3-

BE R PETITIC, FOR ZONING VAE.!}&NCE
B35 o /4 o i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: @ -/ 3. S p” x A

; The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is : described In the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereof, hereb tition fora - | !
Special Exception under. the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Couitl;? to useolhe : Varlance from Section

. O
herein described property for ---f__f.?f_.iigff-f}.tﬂ.ifff.f.!‘ir:.&???.f.q.u.ais-f.eff Shaal B --9-1&93‘-&‘?--‘35‘?9-9-{—;—-.-?9—

use in combination with a gasoline station.

] - I PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?& -/3- SPHXA
ﬁemlt andtbe G O e o Thas, roers - in Baltimore County and which is
owever, Petitioners are hereby made aware that - ‘ owner(s) of the property situate 1 F i
ceeding at this time 1is at his own risk un:il gtlx-cc)h d x?hibede ul:d:hrfg(;‘::&ilehg:}l and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, heli.::bg ‘l’:rt::til:‘;ig;le.-

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order . S;?dal Hearing under ction 50&7 of the Baltimore %oulilt)‘ %%mfxgrw&?t;u a;prove

has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is ' ~ ther or not the Zoning Commissloner and/or Deputy £on " 122-KXSH? -~
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, : an amendment ﬁo the existing site plan Pfe"199%}{_€2259352"2{.E?ff-fﬂ:.70‘ 22 £

" and be responsible for returning, said rt i moosssTTE e
original conditicn. property to its _ ' ' L |
S T _ Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 10
- ' " SRR o following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

2) Prior to the issuance of an i1di i

y building permits
Peti?ioners shall prepare and submit a revised land:
scaplng_plan, which incorporates the landscaping set
forth in Petitioner's Exhibit 2 and the additicnal

s« mrescribed by Zoning Regulations. Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
landscaping requested by the Pikesville Communit B ' { the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fl- N I, or we, agrce to pay expenses of above Special Exceplion advertising, posling, elc.,, upon fling
Growth Co - unity , 1, or we, agree to Pay expenses of the abov pe ning regulations and restric- : of thie petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulati icti

oon rporation, for approval by the Baltimore ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the Toning K6 of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law fgr Ballimorge rcguniy.o e and resirictions

(liou‘r;ty Landscape Planner. A copy of the approved tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ¢o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
andscapin la hall i : . ' )
g plan shall be submitted to the Pikesville : 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

Communi - . bt - & n B _
unity Growth Corporaticn and the Zoning Commission- . _ under the penalties of perjury, that I/we AR under the penalties of perjury, that I/we .

er's Office for inclusion in the case file : legal owner(s) of the pmperly " - are th
. : _ k e legal o
| | | ' :irtfm}:hfs t:\geL subject of this Petition. RS waich & thge sub‘;’el::irgfs )thgf Pt;ltfﬁg;.operty

Property is to be posted and advertised

Property Is to be posled and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Contract Purchaser: : 1, or we, agree 40 pay expenses of above Varlance adverlising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
Legal Owner(s): Betiﬁon, and’ further sgree to and are to be bound by the 2oming regulallons and restrictions of

is in compliance with the Pikesville revitalization Legal Owner(s): MDBIL OIL CORP i
A . : .. R ORATION Y,
| fr??t‘ A copy of saild confirmation shall be submit- - | . | e IL-0TL CORPORATLON 1 . _ | altimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
irex thz Eg:echr;igg Commsﬂ__loner's Office for inclusion : - ' o o . o - I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
. . B . - B . - under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
' : ! _ - . R - ' ‘ : are the legal owner(s) of the properly
Ly : . Lo which is the subject of this Petition.

1) Petitioners shall obtain written confirmation
from the Office of Planning indicating the site plan

4} The_'Va{iaﬁces granted herein are limited tu the - m—————— . SRR
signs as depicted in Petitioner's Exhibits 1, 3 and 4 o : Signature - : S ’ ' o . ’ B _ _ .
. S . _ - fo g - o Contract Purchaser: . Legal Owner(s):
- MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

excepting that there shall be no light pol j i . . _ ' L
(snap lock signs). 1O STERE Pote slgnage - B e T P Name)

gian WSEE aﬁplying.for ;‘ building permit, the site . ' coceee or - R Clty and Stae T | . (Type or Print Name)
anscaping plan filed must reference this : . S Tt : . . S iti : ' -
- case and set forth and address the restricii f ' ’ﬁ%l.;rney I{OIIP'evetllloner. : " Signdture
this Order ions o ert H. an, Esquire _ Signdture T .M.Hinchman

pe,gx Print NameLEVAN, SCHIMEL, RICHMAN '
Z".---_( & BELMAN Vienna, Virginia 22180-2693
City and State

CEAVED FOR FILING

A i e

- S o - S - an @6 -

J. ROBERT HAT | < Y ' - : ' - - o .
- : A P City and State o S : .
Zoning Commissioner : S o ‘ _ y , - : R Y 400 e - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- '
for Baltimore County ' . _ - Name, address and phone pumber of legal owner, con- " . _ . tract purchaser or representative 0 be contacted

' B . , iract purchaser of representative 1o be contacted - L '- MD 21046 . .

b

8330 Boone Boulevard 1-800-227-0707 ext. 2850

ard_A, 600k, ESQUUXE .« rcvacmrmmnane  ssr--ceeew cemmmaeem————————
or Print Nsme)LEVAN, SCHIMEL, RICHMAN  Address '
‘ Vienna, VA  22180-2693

Z éﬂlﬁ.
ture é/ ~ : "7 City and Stats- )
roken Land Parkway

Dernard A. Cook, Esquire

- ORDER RE

------- e el 0

FOR FILING

Bernard A. Cook, Esquire ____ . coeuuo.

Name : : T .
o 9881 Broken Land Parkway  4g49_6000 - - PR : . _
3 Woodmere L, Suite 400 o —ooooooemorrems ‘ - ' ' : coldoBTs, 21046
Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, con-

e Phone No.
tract purchaser or representalive to be contacted

Colusbia, MD 21046 : i ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .
ommissloner of Baltimore County, this e | _ ! 7 i s 19-£-. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ' : ax ---.]:m.--.?.maf -
be advertised, as S uired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ' ity and State
; | 181-£000

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning A%mey's Telephone No.: . 22220200 aaeee

: of general circulation through-
uired Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers i ‘
' mi Baltit:y ::Coua zor:‘-i:ihat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Coupty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Com. MD 21046 :
0 . L. A = : _ : .
E:“ommissloner of Baltimore County in Room 1086, County Office Building in Towson, Baltlmljrg - Co . on the . é S f? _:z,:.-o'*ck | ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _-__--_1_2 _______ day
E | . ' . ' ' ’ ' S | - of .Y - lﬂ.g;_?.. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
2 ' required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-

ont Baitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 10 nty Office Buikd Towson, Baltimore

County, on the -_----.Z'.h . ' : o'clock

'?t-u. ' : | ' W . .

1 Attorney’s Telephnne No.:

- -‘--—----------u

X '
. ORDERED By The Zoning C .
| ﬁ , that the subject matter of this petition

A 0[ .---.--—-- - .-

- . -

Zoning Oommissioner ¢t Baitimore Cou




- Baltimore County

- - Zoning Commissioner ~

1 | | _ L o . _ | _ _ . o % y . . t wa Yo Towson, Ma:ylandzm
| <. N mm o " Date: 1“7’37

& F -« Frederick Ward Associate's'_-_ Inc. Engineers ¢ Arc_hit'ei:ts‘ . Surveyors
FO. Box 727 + 5 South Main Street, Bel Air, _Maryland 21014 « (301) 838,0- §79-2090

B | - | o March 15, 1989

nescription for Special Exception, 708 Reisterstown Road, Third ' ; : e T L e ey Rl 1 * moet: B DATESTOR N s - Mobil Dil Corporation
_ Election District, paltimore County, Maryland. . . S ' Wb @ & ‘ : fe . ' . 8330 Boone Boulevard

the . ;e . isterstow .  * Vienna, VA 22180-2633
BEGINNING on the southwesterly side of Reisterstown Road at ‘ :

the northerlymost corner of Mobil 0il Corporation, as conveyed in
Liber OTG 523;:_:;' folio 093. Thence on the southwesterly side of

ATTN: T. M. HINCHMAN

SWl/S Reisterstown Road, 1130' Nd c/1 Naylors Lane

T A

- Reisterstown Road _ -V |
| k ﬁ | 1 South 33° 55 ' 00“ EaSt 31. 10 feet, V | . | - . .- V. l-L - ‘l ' L . E - s B ,'" p— . a.:,. kw; h;*'\ B -
. | | | ) ' | L PR N L SRR : re : —— t:.19_ - AE_E : _ 1708 Reisterstown Rosd
l 6 . ANe ‘ 7 e 5 s DRAS sam T gt ' o ' : 3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
B o - . . Petitioner(s): Mobil 0il Corporation

. I'E_ARING SCHEDULED: WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 1389 at 2:00 p.m.

past 163.48 feet, thence leaving

. ° 24" 39"
2) south 38 of Mobil 0il

keisterstown Road and binding on the ocutlines
Corporation -
3)  South 55° 59°' 057 West 151.81 feel

Dear Petiticmer(s):

Please ba advised that $_{ 8.  1a due for advertising and posting of the above referenced

4) North 33° 55' 00" West 194.16 feet
property.

45" East 139.00 feet to the point of

- ~s5) North 56° 00!
begianing. '
” THIS FEE B2 PAID AKD THE ZONING SIGN & SE(S ON THE DAY OF THE HEARTNG OR THE
. T : QRDER SHALL, NOT BE ISSUED. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN AND POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL, THE DATE OF
‘ . : - . - THE HEARTNG, - .
day of 7 419 . _ . ) )

Please make your check payab;a to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sign & post set({s)

THE NORTHWZST STAR
_Eiom 113, Towson, Maryland

21

 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -~~~ "' g,

R o M an qf‘l\ { 5{/’/ o Y OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION = - - :

. : manager . e 1

. CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ?0' /JzJPH)(i ' M 1} there will be an additional
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY j: Cost of Advertisement 25

o RECEIVED .
. FROM:

w%ﬂ&“&%ﬁ A A aislo - - -

e R d

mmnum-sir_r/.c..ﬁ’ __@-Wmé,/z\zeizz_ﬁi-s-/éjj%ﬁémaﬁm,

1708 Rpiilralime Konal ... S
Location o m%‘ﬁéa&?&zzaf@mm e

F T

E: :'."("!7."
il e

o B"’r Bj1r“m‘1‘i1g_:-ﬁ'm!'! -
: % St L VALIDATION OR $IGNATURE OF CABHIER - - :

- -

- e -

m:rh:..- ' — -

posted by . ;.g..#.M . - . Date of retum:..... 2,968 —“———F*———————-— :
Funber of Signes _ 3 | Lo
Baltxmom County 'M . | - . | | -
S {Z)oﬁnggwgomnns.slmfrzom | ‘ | ‘\ | N | ' PLEASE_PRINT CLEARLY * PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
‘ - <= Towson, Maryland 2 - R - ' | aessA Telephone _ | - ST : e
4943388 P‘@V‘LL Old Court Road (301) 484-2310 e | 1 i pavi NAME | o
o . ' - : 1D WANG 9, 4 , AUDRESS
E J. Robert Haines ‘ 0 corp Sufi 13 + : ~ . q- (Peders, disos 5 S v y
b Zaning Comamimisar CommumtmeWﬂ'] ey MD 33y B PIKISVILLIE . | | — R “']’”‘e. __ _ Mhin ST., BELAIR MDD 2le/i
. | ' B Timerwy M Hiwcuman ~megiloil comr. L1l ColamBin Ro4D
F. €cticarr crry mD 2/093

chamber of commerce |
| = : Domad Al &8s §551 Boke d  Bhow. . Ghot

- June 14, 1989
L J. Robert Haines
NOTICE OF HEARING zoning o ="puiiaing ) e ‘ | T, Dowe. . | .
o o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue JuL 25 1989 5.4 LI COURT ROAD . : I ouiMG S Mals Ting cjf}fﬁ” (Afw’f‘m W{l w3
* SUTTE 15 : A i Sr-toroteg

jance Request #9 o-

Room 109 21204 _ - '
mowson, MD : ' m(mi i . PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND 21208
| 13-SP l?‘t'(.‘l OFFEE - (301) 484-2337

L ~ Tho Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act . var
A ... and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property Re: Zoning 1? CQrporation N -
AT ** " jdentified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111 Mobil O ' : -\
o " 4. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: o S . - o e -
o s ST o Dear Mr. Haines, ¢ co.mittee of “- Commissioner Haines
Peiltions for Special Hearing, Special Exception & Zoning Variance S . ' ' d the Executlive O R County Office Building
R A B oo S a The Development Committes o corporation have consid:red : Zoniné Hearings : —) ‘3
sterstown | . g Rm. 106 ' Frederick i
_ _ F erick Ward Associates Inc. Engineers « Architects e« Surveyors

s unit crowth
Naylors lane.

" CASE NUMBER: 90-13-5PHXA L s T
Su/S Reisterstown Road, 1130" Mil cfl Naylors Lane
* 4708 Reisterstoun Road N R

Towson, Md. 21204
Re: 90513-SPHXA FUBT

the issue
£.0. Box 727 = 5 South Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 » (301) 8358-7000 » §75-2090

road near

e of the existihq.

_ 13rd Flection District - 2nd Councilmanic
" petitioner(s)s Mobil 0il Corporation . == - of the us
HERRING SCHEQULED: WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 1969 at 2:00 p.m.. 1 . ‘geo‘;%"ﬁgﬂﬁre feet for a food store. : - _
: e _ . \ . : ! . nd the , Dear Commissioner Haines,
| | the 4 Pegasus signs 2 . David S.
- 2. We approve of This means we faver . " on behalf of The Pikesville Chamber of Commerce, we are in David S. Wang, RE.
favor of the increased signage requested by The Mobit'l . , '
un . : . . -
into acco Mr. Wang is a Registered Engineer in the State of Maryland and is the

4 signs above the pumps.

Special Hearing: Tn épprous an amendneﬂt to the- existing site plan previously approved
Corporation. We would like our vote to be taken

" by Case No. 70-122-RXSPH. R P : ested signs.
. Special Excepiton: A food store with less than 5,000 sq. ft, as a use in combination with 8 of .the 9 requ R N . c the
- line station. R e ' ' L e : ‘requesting for : this issue.’ - . . .
a gasoline station 3. The siqnt:hlgﬁ 11;?121%1; f-'\za; qt.;e ariveway to when making a decision regarding thi Vice President in-charge of Industrial and Commercial projects for Frederick
| " Thank You, Ward Associates. He holds a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering and a
Masters of Science in Environmental Engineering. ,

;\'_: * yariancet Yo allow a total signage area of 29(5.6 sq. ft, instead of the permitted 100 sq.
o ft. and to allow 9 free-standing signs instead of 3.’ ' : R

_ He has over fifieen years of professional experience incorporating a
variety of site designs for Industrial and Commercial Development Projects
mchfdmg shopping centers, office buildings, manufacturing facilities, gasoline
scmcF stations, retail and institutional facilities. His Experience includes
p]an{ung, design, preparation of plans and specifications; and permit coordination
for site grading, storm drainage, stormwater management, site utilities, parking
lots, -and State Highway entrances and sediment control. In his capacity as Vice
Prc_s:dent, Mr. Wang has worked frequently with Planning and Zoning Officials,
Building Inspections and Licenses, the State Highway Administration, Soil
Conservation Service, and Departments of Public Works.

e .
# S .

of the light
mpercial sign. A
an additional cof Mobil ©0il jndicated to us

representative lem. | , | §
‘ ‘ ' _ Executive Direvior

-

- o : rear of the e

. ' . : esents a problem. We approv : !

B TR B _ | o ~ the HILTOR N ing fixture but disapprove of B | L)

" In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued I ' - - B '
" within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, - Nanecy arfink

 entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

R R (P ke /o , : B coe S SRR . S
. ;7_:’ - P t«_u V; / y.&,-@"a_ : . ) o A -
_J. ROBERT HAINES R ' )
-+ - Zoning Commissioner of
" Baltimore County s
" -c:  Mabil 0il Corporation
"+ Bernard A. Cook, Esq. ) : _ .

this would not prese
oken to the company regarding o

additional 1andscaping for the Sit?.;:.h I have
veen informed a lant?scaping plan wd {11 be
additional jandscaping we requested v

forwarded to us this week.

- ‘ Oii corporation is
ence, we are pleased Mobil .
modéri?ziz; the'station which will be an asset to the area

‘ sincerely, | - . | | E&Egggvg@
| 'Eve],yn;Burns - | | | : JUL 20 1969

Exg.cutj.ive Director ‘ |
- ! o | ZONING OFFICE

4. We have also SP

Typical clients for whom Mr. Wang has directed projects include Exxon
Company, U.S.A.; ti.z Mobil Oil Corporation, Trammell Crow; WAWA Stores
Incorporated; and W.R. Grace.

Mr. Wang is also an experienced Environmental Engineer and has
completed water and wastewater treatment plant study and design projects, and
sewerage and water system design. His experience encompasses treatment
plau?ts, sludge drying beds, collection systems, distribution systems, and pump
stations. He has also completed opsiation and maintenance manuals, sewer

- system evaluation studies, and 201 facilities plans.




O oo L@ TR e g e

. Letter to Mr. Robert Haines - SRR . R R - T A e I
November 27, 1989 . oo N LEVAN, SCHIMEL, RICHMAN, BELMAN, ABRAMSON & SCANLAN,PA.  * - Dultimors Counly

Page Two SRR e R . Zoning .

- Desl - d o mE 0 T R RO CHR I B JONATHANDACKERMAN 288 RROKENLANDARKSAY . ©© . - I L (01) 8873353
"Declslon and Order. It is further understood that an '1‘ ' ' o " Epewe e o o I - ; :
mpr - : P DENNES BELMAN . WASHINGTON (301} 596-2200 N . .. _ . Robert Haines -
g:n;hetgétiezﬁzf:ﬁi 1i!r::gln_!obil'st_.r.‘;sk since the Board sc:f Ang:ﬂeﬁﬁj ' § . DERMARDA GOOK ' o m&?ﬁf;’%‘;}ﬁﬁ” R R oz v | ‘ :
_ 3 . ‘request.  Lastly, '  EBERHARDT _ > e T : R : T
redistricting request is granted, tho Mugust 27 order wityooiir | Omormomon o —_— S Provisional Approval

W L -+ +.. . to the site and it will 111 apply SAMUEL? SRAEL . Ly _— o e P \ . ../34'3-6’?) .
TON(301)953 106 S _ : : _ _ w not be necessar _ A - JANES : i : L : 2 8032237 (¢ DATE:
kmmﬁsgiﬁm,. B LY CUERL L except;on applic‘ation_;to operate the sna%ktoshi;l?mit 2 new_ SP e.dal © vonne ko ' ASINGTON(30)9331m6 . Permlt No (

' m'—*m ' BALTIMORE (301) 792.7843 P S b 3H7 08 (C 19187 04‘1 |

November 27, 1989 ‘ | - In the event my understanding reqardi o 7 _ . - . o LOCATION: &4@@(} .
o AR SR o resolve this issue is incorrect, %leasggchl‘xet:gg ‘e, oteavenue 3 | November 6, 1989 . . DIRECTDIAL301-312- SR SR -

‘The issuance of this permit in no way grants or implies approval of

: ' ‘ o . ‘ I R - S : ' . o o ‘ R _ ' B R m'—’ﬁ"’f 7 . | .- any matter relating to this property which is in conflict with the
: ggﬁiﬁobgg:mlfaiz;es | : e e I S ' : o R : Mr. Robert Haines : P Et’b’m’z& 57 e Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
'Officg of Planning aor Saltimore county L P U T _ | - - Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County |" - AR & = o

anning and Zoning . .‘ : : S e T ' : : ‘ - Office of Planning and Zoning - _ ' o et S The issuance of this permit is subject to the following Conditions:

ééémwilghesapeake Avenue | Towson, MD 21204 _ ' 7 HOV T 1883 B | (Please check appropriate box(es))

Towson, MD 21204 | ‘ N . ) . | i | o 22?:‘:3? somm Le_ . = 'd 1. : | - | RE: Mobil 01l Corporation, ZO;‘;E ' _ o S Owner has filed for a public hearing, Item # 4 4. 2 /f?&
: ' ' : SRR o R ' . w and-Delivere : L s : ase No. 90-13-SPHXA = NG aim SEE . ]
- RE: Mobil/Pikesville Station ‘ ' . . L S Mr. T.M. Hinchman . o d) S : R gur File No. 261.135 — - Rr i : B . V/g"?at mist filtia for a public hearing within 2‘__ days /
' : - R vt o ‘ efore the Zoning Commissioner requesting relief from all
T ' conflicts with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

é?OB Reisterstown Road o L I - S grb Tgm Michael o ‘ _
ase No. 90-13-SPHXA ‘ ' R ' obert H. Levan, Esquire : ' :
Our File No. 261, 38 B S _ o . 91t4287.cmg - e ! qu - : Dear Mr. Haines.

: - : _ IR _ ‘ Owner/contract purchaser must submit a complete revised site
I am writing to request a modification to the Decision and : development plan end requested accompanying information

D -
ear Mr. Haines: : : _ _ S : _ . ) . _ o _ _ - ) Lo Order of yours in the above-referenced case dated August 22, l989. . within days resolving all possible conflicts with the
: L : - o .. S T 3 _ : L In that Decision and Order you approved Mobil 0il's request to Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
- - . : - T S o operate a convenience-type store as a use in combination with a

.. gasoline service station. Mobil 0il is withdrawing its request to B The owner/contract purchaser may proceed at his own risk with the
* operate the convenience store. Please issue a letter from your - construction indicated in the above-referenced permit.

office indicating your approval of this request. A red-lined plan '

accompinies this letter which should be incorporated in the case However, in the event that all of the above conditions are not
5,000 square feet _ D P B R SO e - o - flle. T am also,K forwarding a copy of this letter and the plan to ) completed as stipulated, and/or the petition for relief has been
was discovered by :J’O \ coo eI e el . . L _ Jphn LQWis of:‘. the Plannigg and Zoning Office." denied, dismissed or withdrawn, thie provisional approval is rescinded
been somehow separa ‘. ol BT e R T T e L s T A forthwith.
to the station in o S R 0=13=BPHIA i i - .- cése I WO-UIda Ismediately thereafter the owner/contract purchaser must return the
station, which does c°nsequent1y. the o T e s L S e e Tl ‘ R Tis S N B oo property to the condition it was in prior to the beginning of said

a nonconformi N e i o e R o | -
‘ does.r?ot I_laVe Specia roval. : .ng use, Presen_t]_y S B R Y H | . OFF! : | ; T S - e Respectfully yours, - : . construction and accepts full financial liability in the matter.

I am wri
November 22,
Reisterstown Road.
Decision and Order da
operate as a

élso 11ke_to arrange a time when we can discuss this

7 ilding:
111 W, Chesapeake: Avenue Zoning Commissi
& oning Commissionex

e S S BAC:C"‘Q SR ' | | 7 I have read the above statement and I a
. ¥ e R ) . gree to abide by the decision of
Your petition_hfs{ been re_ceived_ap@ "’c‘_?.“fp.’ - Enclosure ) ' the Zoning Commissioner in this matter. I also hereby certify that I

17th day of il May ; 89 g Tt SRS cc: Mr. John Lewis ' | o the undersigned am in fact the”wner and if applicable the contract

911;4186.(‘;@19 DR _ ' o purchaser and not just an age.r—\i‘f,q: s%/ .
SR ;_:'.‘}.,;‘;. . S o _ : _ _ | signeq‘j /M (4 o) Signed —

Owner 210Bit d1e ¢oRP, Contract Purchaser
KEAL €E5TATE REP, .
{Please print clearly) - (Please print clearly)

‘- : R S L S PRI ' _ o : '  Add 7 {u it £J
*. ZONING COMMISSIONER : - Y o T ' S _ : ning Office Staff (:Lgscs‘._zrllc f‘iy ggaz(o ¥3 hddress

}é;ﬂtiéﬁé;?;; ﬁoh!.l- oil: Co}g H;'.t' al Received bve: James E. Dyer a3l o S P T I B R . , Work Phone # 30’ 952 7700 o
o Petltlomer’s o nT oY ‘ﬁf:eived by Chairman,l Z:ning Plang B S ' o | | : Home Phone I__Ss2/mE . :ﬁ.f.: §h3:§ :
., Attorney. . Robert H. Laevan, Esquire Advisory Committee ‘ | -

Richard H. Trainor

I s ZE G, Ry

é - State Highway Administfa_ﬁ?q;}_;- Administay [y State High

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOMiING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE NAY 16 1269

July i7, 1989

MAY 26, 1989 1] .. - ZONING OFRCE
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. _ o . Gl Tk _ R . ‘ ‘

" 1ll W. Chesapeake Ave. RS ‘ : aEREN .. : Ce : - ) S T - : B : - 3 4 -
Towson, Marylsnd 21204 ' e o « J. Robert Haines .~ - .7 . o ek 5 SN o Mr. J. Robert }.Iaines . S ; - & e 4.
‘ | ylend Robert H. Levan, Esquire S - tggniggﬁcommissioner e e e _ S ~ Zoning Comnissioner o R Mobil O:ilg,corl?o:;!:gg’;s-
0o 9881 Broken Land Parkway . T T County Office Building T ! bl S County Office Building ' Zon ;gi :.gﬁg;nkoad 8
' Woodmere I, Suite 40C - AR o ' Towson, Maryland 21204 - . ° e Vo ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 : ?l{ﬂs) 1:0?"" .‘5130% ent of
' o SR o . : - James Dryer .. S L L N ' o (4461
RE: Item No. 487, Case No. 90-13-SPHXKA - . Attn James R - P e e Attn: Mr. James Dyer - . {Item;$461}
Petitioner: Mobil 0il Corp., et al . - R T T e : Mobile 0Oil: Corporation ' _ o B T,
| Petition for Zoning Variance, Special Exception . IR - .}}; ' Dear Mr. Haines: ' . .- ~"j%s - S
gurcau of : 2 . and Special Hearing R SR e e e e R T - - ‘ NOLSEE

Engineering i . After reviewing the submittal of a Special Excegti_qpf _
; P i O T S food store with less than 5,000 square feet as auaegin‘%%;ﬁy
o . . R SR - e f}'ffﬁm“ﬁif’%bregionf.;r;‘Mj_ns, _ combination with a gasoline station and a- varian_ce;.tog&gllqw;a:
| BLate Rosds Commisaion The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee -has reviewed the plans 7 Jr.. Chief, Bureau of Engineering Acces rmits, dated March 23, ' total signage area of 290.6 square feet ‘ii.;lsteagiof__j;'g:-;pg;’i;;gd
::u.: of , . submitted with the above referenced petition. The following o . <+ -1989, to you concerning the above. ™ e SR 100 square feet am.i to allow 9 :ffge gt&al_l : ngsg?s inst L 3,
e Frevention | comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of B e e i e e gt T R R T e B0 TR S e we have the following comment. ' ' .- .- .. . LR
Heslth Depactment the zoning action requestsd, but to assure that all parties o B - A representativefrom the Office-of High _ ‘ I R P R A SR ‘
Froject Planning "made aware of plans or problems with regard to . the developmeni R 'Sectl-:on, Mr. George Dawson,' has inspected: t;he‘f;.-,location*for the _ ’ The State Highway Ldmlnlstratlon Acgegétﬁzgﬂ;;g:g%. ey
' ' Plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of . \ proposed 'sign and found that) it will be an on-premise sign, s finds the plan acceptable and has.forwar g aner) :333-164;
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning - Commissioner . This office does:not, control:an on-premise sign‘except if a- R Highway Beautification Section (clo ;H&;Y ennéer) .
potrd of Education - with recommendations as to the sultability of the requesteq S ' ' determination is'made that it is’atraffic hazaxd.:.Th R ~ all comments relative to zoning.: ™. :. T

\ - zoning. ' : R A T R
loning Administration g _ : If you have any 'que_gtio;is;:_ }gase,ca

5fDééfiMr. Haines:

Department of . . . o "-‘, ‘
Traffic Engineering ‘ Dear Mr. Levan : ) _ LT

) This letter is ir;_‘[ér{s;uer:’ﬁ to. the letter

- Building Department

T i =-"= it
11 Larry’'Br

“cannot_project into the State's Ri ay.
Tt TN S

NS L - g S IR ' 5 :
urther information'n ed,. 333-1350. ST

* v

Induseris] . ) LT . SR A .
‘ Deve.lnpllln:??%w_-' Enclosed are all comments submitted from . the members of the Ty - If there is any f

AR

Very truly yours,

Committee at this time that offer or request. information op d “hesitate to contact’ this office. ... ffﬁi“gﬁé - ‘ _ L . . T
your petition. If similar comments from the " remaining membersg I A T B e s ST n B ' , - TR e
. are .received, I will forward: them: to  you. ' Otherwise, any R By o I i sincerely, ST o ‘ COUM T T .
comment that is not informative will be placed  in  the hearing R S D S S i T T T e | o o LT ] o} A
file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the : T S P \3 - o : - . N hveston‘ Y Mills, Jrok
| :zzi;):jegglyfiling :C‘e;‘tlflca.ti.a., : and ‘ _a.ﬂ.‘_‘_ hearing scheduled 2o . ‘ : . . . : S . "~ Engineering Access Eemit_s :
. R . Division SRR

« - Benner
ULD | AP - . . S S L T UL . Chief - iiilins
IT WO BE APPRECIATED IF" YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN o [ | S Righway Beautification ) B
COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI, ' IF YOU payg R e o o Section . o i : e LBemaw |
ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-319) S~ o - Section - v L
| | . . cc: Mobil 0il Corporation

Mr., J. Ogle :
Ms. M. Benner (w-attachment)

Very truly yours,- - _ S ... cc:’ Mr. Creston J. Mills, Jr.

dimio £ M 25‘." , c o Me. George Dawson
: /-; S . . . .. Inspector - Dist. #4

JAMES E. DYER . T R _fBrookland_ville

Chairman .
Zoning Plans Advisory Committea
JED: jw - _ R , o .
Enclosures 333-164 1 333-1350 "

- My telephone numbgr isr(301._l ———— Mf telephone number is (301) : —
e T . " Teletypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech: ; . . S . o L. or Spesch ~
383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro = 1-800-482-5062 Statewide ‘ N Liaress Satimore M uw'f‘?ggm';fog_'ﬂ‘:,?f T Ty e Statewide Yoll F
. . . 707 North Caivert St., Baitimors, Maryland 21203-0717 :-.q: ' ER L 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 212030717 . ey

_cc: Mr. T. M. Hinchman : R L R -

: " Mobil OIl1 Corporation - S N s B L :
8330 Boone Blvd _ _ , e B s ] SRR o
Vienna, VA 22180-2693 R L R e o R

A -




TR 3 R
p 3 SR R
e . H

Department of Public Works .~

. _Ihue"10f1},ﬂﬁ,£mgnmenng fj ff'f73;iifsi'
Courts Building, Suite 405~~~ .~

'Tbnwmujhuyhndzuqu H u‘.ﬁ  :&*f'5f

s

- Mr, J. Rmmun:ﬂahmﬁ'
Zoning Commissioner -
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dau:Mr;jﬁﬁnéé:' ' . R ;' _ . |

,'The'Bureaﬁ of Traffic Engineering has no caments for item
numbers 253, 313, 466, #60 468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 4714,
47s,- 476, 471, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 48_4, 485,.181‘-:1 486.7:

Very truly yours, . . . '

. Michael S. Flanigan S
Traffic E_‘nginear ASS0C. II;_;'_

L s s b X
B LY

EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: J. Robert Haine
5
Zening Commissioner PATE: July 21, 1989
FROM: Patlxeller. Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE_E COMMENTS

Case No. 90-13-XSPHA
Item No. 467

Re: Mobil 0il Corporation

The Petiti .
than sooglzziej:l_ze?ézitz: special exception for a food store with less

y a4 use in combipati i .
specia : ion with a .
tz allih}lgailng to amend a previously approved site pf:;olme Soon a
permitted rt';‘estandmg signs totalling 291 square feet i
ed 3 signs totalling 100 square feet y

rquest. staff offers the following comment:

and a variance

n lieu ¢f the
In reference to this

A wvai

‘W'B;‘:iglgrgdcﬁi ?;i?féai'i“ﬁ“ meeting process has been filed
. e 0r 8 vevi ..

Planning Board on September 21, 198;‘?10‘* and decision by the

The site lies withi .
. in the Pikesvi : . .
this reason, this office wou 1le Revitalization District. For

- 1d :
be required for the project. recommend that a CRG meeting and plan

he p p ' q -
' DI} a SNo O [+ to a C a e

The si | . .

whichll::e:::t‘:lld be redesigned to eliminate any unnecessary pavi

the entrances Lﬁxﬁts' A landscape area should be provide(li) ;:gg

northwest side fﬂ ing on Reisterstown Road and the entrance the

eliminated and 2&13522;11:3 tiloseSt to Reisterstown Road shoulgnb;he
1 - 3

should be relocated to t a landecaping area. Parking spaces

he northwest side of the site. The parallel

Air i
and water service should be provided to the customers

The requested 591 5 ‘
quare feet of freest .
es . anding sign .
caf:)ciall_y when cfombmed with the permitted buildi e facis aoive
Py signs. Since the 63 squar ing facia and

wil h e foot per side i ificati .
1 be relocated, this office feels it could alsst:t::c;s:t;on sign
ed,

»

B e e
e o S A8 1 e o

R Y e

S e

is{s.‘a:;iizazi planbmtfsl: be submi.tr.ed for approval prior to the =7
Lomioase, plzzyi (l;}ldlflg permits, A note shall be included on the
- . P ndicating that any landscaping provided in the

¢ right of way shall be maintained by the Property owner,

A:72689.txt pe.S&6

for wy existing oOr . : plans a0
t ﬂ? Plans Review Section, Bureau of Begl.onal Commanity ‘SeI::"v‘:LFes, for f

% Management, 887-3773, to o0

\.&.‘-‘. E :jj.:- -'-"‘}‘,ﬁ?ﬁ‘:‘--:' L 5
RE COUNIY. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR
OTECTION ARD RESOURCE HANAGEHENI

r&nittee Me

& puilaing Permit for construction,’ venovation and/or installation of expigment
P food service facility, complete plans and specifications must be submi.
inal review and approval.

to new installation(s) of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall act the Bureau of Air Qualaty
cbtain requirements for suc_hrmstallat_m(s) before work begins.

' pemnt to construct from the ‘Bureau of Quality Management is required for such items as spray paint

‘ . process which exhausts into the ;mpsﬁlere. S

sses, 'underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gillons or mte) and

AR S

any, other equipment OF

el

o ,@ -:emlt ;6‘ construct fmnthe Bureau of Air Quality Management is reqmred for-any. W‘oﬂe‘ gereration
% ‘which has a total cooking surface area of five (5) square feet or more. . DU i T

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to existing or construction of new

health care facilities, complete plams and specif .
of. equipment to be used, for the food service operation must be submitted to the

Section, Division ©
Prmrtoany new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading
' saunas, whirlpools, bot tub

scations of the building, food service area
Plans Review and Approval

f Engineering and Maintenance, State Department of Hgalth md‘l?ental Hygiene for

pool, bathhouse,
s, water and sewerage facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health

' and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County Department

- of Environmental : . ; .
- contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Q:mmmty .?.e_rvxc.es_,
‘ 'I;rior' t;:) aﬁprbval for a mrserj schonl, woer or applicant mst comply with all Bal:tim‘re_(:umty regulations.
' For more ccnplete informati - :

1f lubricétim work and oil changes are performed at this location, the wethod providing for the elimination

C prinr to razing of existing structure(.‘.‘:)
at. 887-3745, regarding removal and/or di
Petitioner must contact the Bure

687-6500 x 315. .

ion, contact the Division of Maternal and ¢hild Bealth.

of waste oil must be in ‘accordance with the 5. » Department of the Enviromment. -

Nl ¥ .
, - pevitioner must contact the Division of Waste Management

sposai of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
au of Air Quality Management regarding Temoval of asbestoes, 887-3775.

KAny shandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., must have the

contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank vemoved from the property -r properly backfilled. Prior
- to removal oT abandovment, owner must contact the Division of Waste
Soil percola.tim tests, have been , tust be , conducted.
() The results are valid until .

Management at 887-3745.

( ) Soil percolation test results Tave expired. Petitioner should contact the Division of Water

ﬁxe;é watef wells are to be used as a source of water supply,
County Standards must be drilled.

and Sewer to determine whether additional tests are required. - _
a well meeting the minimm Baltimore

£ In accordance m.th Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well ][ie_ld test

z

¢ ) is oot acceptable and mst be retested. This sust be accamplished priot to conveyance of property

) shall be valid until

and approval of Building Permit Applications.

cupancy app
chenical water samples.

. 1f é\ﬂxnis.v.im of plans to the County Review Group is requi.red," a Hydrogeological Study and an Envirommental

Effects Report must be submitted. For more information contact the Division of Envirommental Management

st 887-3980.

In order to subdi.vide this -property, the owner or developer will be required to . .
" regulztions of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. If there are any question, regarding thg

subdivision process, please contact the ‘Land Development Section at 887-2762.
Others _

 5,}?the gubject zon

e 0 Tremes 466,
lfi?;-ia1._4az. 485, and 4g5.

iﬁ é'ﬂCdmments‘still apply.
Protection and Resource Management for review and approval. For rore camplete information,

“'“E?jéor right-of-way r

" for the necessary

al, the potability of the water supply must be verified by collection of bacterio—

-cmply with the subdivision

Zoning Adviééﬁt Committee o

lRobeft_ﬂ, ﬁoﬁling, P:F.jr gf
‘ Zanihg Adviéorv Compit?eel
- for uay i6, 9 : :

| Division:has'revieweg
we no comments for -

-fisfﬁe Developers Engineerl
| 76, 476, 478, 4

ing  items and we have
* 468, 469, 470.“ 71, 74,..4

- Coﬁnty_ﬁe#iea G?ou?ﬁ

e

" For Item 253 the previous

- S way nistration

the State Highway Adminl&Lratos
For Item 39 2gﬁigzgents for Relsterstown ngd'n' |
- o o oruay Adpinistration
- ¢ the State Highway AdD 108,
For 1ne® asxiizgzzsements for Reisterstognjﬁog@i

Conménts

' Fdr Itém 472 the pre#ioﬁs County Review.Grgﬁ?;
| four Festival at Woodholme atill apply. _

: For Itém 473 the bu
slope easement muet be a

= tible
j1ding belng in a rever le
ddressed prior to aPpr°v§¥fkf.

he previous Countv.Review G?Q“?,°°P°?Pt9gg'

for Item 47T t
et1ll apply.

 For Item 479 the p
still apply.

revious County Revlew G:Qup‘qop??thkiﬁ

, e 1 rdministration:
he State Highway Administra .
For Item 499 coﬁt:i:e;t: on Fark Heighte Avgngef-

for right-of-way req
?or I1tem 484 the previous County

etill apply. 6&,}#/
fq

OBERT “-B “G. PlE.l .
%evelopers Englneering_Dlvigiyp

¥

Review Group Comments .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Al Wirth - SWM
Bob Bowling - Dev. Eng. (3)
Frank Fisher - Current Planning = .
Rahim Famili - Traffic Engineering -
. Rocky Powell - DEPRM
Larry Pilson - DEPRM
Dave Flowers - DEPRM d/
carl Richards - Zoning ‘
Capt. Kelly - Fire Depariment
 Pat Kincer - Rec. & Parks
" Chuck Weiss - Sanitation
Larry Brocato - SHA

DATE: October 9, 1989

Susan Himbley :
_Bureau of Publig: Services

1708 Reisterstown Road

MOBIL SERVICE STATION '\I S 3\4-'\. -
o

838-7900 -

. 'o, () lgq o
- W-89-191 |

e
S

2

The éﬁbject propertly was granted a w iver of CRG meeting by .
the Office of Planning & Zoning. Howeve~=, CRG approval signatures _must‘ "
' be obtained. . - o : ‘

" Please review the attached plan for concurrence with current L
development regulations and give us your approval or comments by
October 20, 1989. Nonresponsiveness by the aforementioned date i

: .. considered to be concurrence by your office of the plan. Lo

SW:bje
- Attachment
cc:  Fille

. Fire Department
o 500
o MHRewck e

s . aL .
R

Bdﬁmme(bmmy:;r |
ﬂmmmg&@nmmd2£m¢‘

Zoning Camissioner - .
Office of Planning and Zoning

* Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

' Re: Property Owner: Mobil 0il Corpofation

Iocation: SW/S of Reisterstown Road, 1,130 NW of centerline of
' Naylors Lane

Item No.: 467 . Zoning Agenda: May 16, 1989

. Gentlemen: .

_ Group
' 4" ' peclal Inspection Division I AL £ D
é" NOTE: All'ISelf-servioe stations shall have 1 attendant on duty while the stati?n' ‘

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Burean and the comments below marted with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. - G

| (- ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor=. .
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department -
of Public Works. _ ) ‘ _ AN E

A second means of vehicle access is required for the si't.e. ‘:'

: '_I‘he vehicle dead end condition sl'u:mn at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts ofthe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of 0peration:j:

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall -
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro~ -
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition
prior to occupancy. ' ) o TLET

Site plans afe appmqved, as drawn.,

-

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no ccamments at this time. -

' Noted and KZQ b[\zd
REVIEWER: ¢ -J|-Ff  Approved: m

F#re Prevention Bureau

/31 is open to the public. 'The attendant's primary function shall be to == -
] supervise, cbserve, and control the dispensing of Class I liquids while = -
: . actually being dispensed. NFPA 30, 1987 ed., sec. 7-8.4.3 and 7—8_:4.4

State on the plan what was granted or denied under zoning case
#90-13-SPHXA.

According to zoning case #70-122-SPHX, it appears that the service
station use was approved as part of a planned shopping center within
which automotive service stations are permitted per 5.405.2

(B.C.Z.R.). Therefore, it was originally assumed that the service
station as part of the shopping center has continued as a permitted
use. However, it has come to our attention that this site was shown
separately in both zoning case #90-13-5PHXA and on the C.R.G. plan.

The site has apparently remained in a B.L. zone since 1961 and,
according to the B.C.Z.R., an automotive service station use is onlf‘
permitted by right in a planned shopping center outside of a C.T.
district, on an individual site in a C.S.A. district, in a planned'
“industrial park or parking garage (see 405.2.A, B.C.Z.R.) or by special
exception in the following districts: C.R., C.N.S., c.s8.-1, C.5.-2,
C.T. and I.M. subject to 5.405.2.B. T

In order to allow the proposed service station w‘ith a usg " ih ‘“

©  combination, an overall site plan which establishes the site as part‘;af

- the planned shopping center and clearly shows compliance with all
requirements of $.405.5 must be provided to the zoning office for -
review and a copy of this plan incorporated into the zoning hearing
file #90-13-SPHXA. If this cannot be done, the service station use in-:
the B.L. zone on an individual site would be considered nonconforming
and the use in combination in conflict with 5.104 (B.C.2.R.) and not
permitted without a reclassification to one of the previously listed

~districts. '

Yoo T

JOHNL. DEWIS
Planning & Zoning Assoclate III
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BALTIMORE, MARYLAND o8

1 Development Processin REEPEEARNTY - &

Baltimore County ) coui;poﬂ'.ce Buildingg SRR % l}l ; Baltimore County Development Processing ST e | SR -
De:p1 ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ‘ Department of Permits and four\a;y Office Building P e | \SALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND & ey .
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 Ml Development Management T:)lwso:ft hfl::rirtﬁfial;z%:eme Ll 8 :,';';'g;ﬂ;wg:;ﬁ;ﬁgsm “ ° = e an%ﬂogsg-s%s?g |

og%ccoum__ﬁ;_&u;ﬁl_ﬁ;_———

October 21, 1996 July 8, 1996

: SRR Maurice Offit, Esquire R TR
Robert S. Rosenfelt, P.E. TR Offit & Kurman, P.A. A R A Frow—
Vice-President AR 8 park Center Court SR S ARVEE I S RN L CrnG e F
g%lz%eglgﬂétz F:tosenfde[t, Inc. : LR Suite 200 T O R N TR f’-;'f& R“:;c;:::{;-‘jsngdrau
Suite 206 e 9 s, M 21117 D e A T = _ R IR ONIRRI I Ry | C C otDnGYOU X Arached D Under separate cover via the following items:
Baltimore, MD 21208 B Zoning Verification ST R R ' S e e - 5 Shop drawings O Prints 0 Plans O Samples O Specifications
. . . . o T e Mobil Fuel Service Station e SNSRI O D S U Copy of letter 0 Change order O ' )
RE: gcej?&]gyvlaggﬁgtggn Revision . a 171§ Reisterstown Road R i;_ S . VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CAB | .,: o | g
1718 Rei Zoning Case #90-13-SPH{A e REEENANEIN . WTE - CASHIER . K- AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER P L e e
. eisterstown Road S 3rd hlection District Co e e e T P , : T T PR S COPIES DE SCRIPTH
Zoning Case #90-13-SPHXA . " 5 B e o . e =
3rd Election District e Dear Mr. Offit:

Dear Mr. Rosenfelt: bmitted f'I‘hif:: litter responds to your previous correspondence and plans
‘ Ry submitted for zoning compliance revi i
This letter references your correspondence and plans dated October 11, R g com , ew on the above site.
1996 concerning revisions to the above referenced site. The staff will consider an AR Based on the provided information, plans, and a review of the zonin
- . a + . . . .. - F |
approval of this site for compliance with Section 405.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning SonTnt office records, the following information applies: ’Ehere is an active zon;ng
Regulations (BCZR) once the following occurs. e v%olation file concerning this locatieon, a copy of which is attached. The use
. . . L R of the site as a fuel service station with a use i mb i i ERte N et S
Two copies of a plan must be submitted to the Office of Planning and the - IR service bays, and 3 pump islands, was last apziov:dcin ;gaFlon TR Gy S ou.ainT WATZ ROSENIE T, 'k,
Department of Public Works for sign-off approval. The plans must clearly document (see reduced copy of the approved’sita plan and the copy o;l:gecazii#?g;ia-ipgm %ﬁgfjg%u&fg\gausnugﬁégg S
. . . 3 . . N rder T ' . T
how compliance (to be more in keeping with Section 408.4) is met. Once the above SR in this case). The provided site plans indicate that the propertygis in basic e THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
agencies approve the plans, they must be submitted to the Zoning 'Rewe\n_l Section of e R compliance with the approved plan and order, if constructed in accordance with ' ' N R
PDM for ﬂtnal review and (hopefully) approval, based on the "more in keeping” R these plans. ’ " - = kK For approval O Approt :d as submitted ] Resubmit f :
requirement. e - o ‘ —————copies for approval
RS O O For your use 1 Approved as noted O Submit :

copies for distrit-ution

. . . . . . . e I trust that the information set forth i thi i Ry S
1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request Iflnyou lﬁeeéeuf:erthls ' 0 As requested O Returned for corrections O Ret :

resoonsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, ST information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to cont t me at i - “a S For review and ‘ - S ————correcled prints
please do not hesitate to contact me at (410) 887-3391. - e - 887-3391. contact me a 2 — R and comment o = R
S ' ERER AN O FOR BIDS DUE ' 19 R . —

e el ‘ N ——— [ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
Very tryly yo Very trul qu;,\ | REMARKS_V,A__‘_”:,L__“_ o TTERLOANTOUS
= -&% . H g:j - ) - . .I ) R — : ‘ = P /"/ i gd'
P?::nlé}lfIEWIs e hn L. Lewis ST L A m l/ .

! . R Ty U Planner II SRR . T
Zaoning Review Zoming Review SRy .W

JLL:s¢j i JLL:rye
¢ zoning case #90-13-SPHXA c: zoning case #90-13-SPHXA

Enclosures

Printed wilh Soybe:a Ink ' STy l Pr .

if enclosures are not as noted, kindly noti

Colbert Matz ﬂosenfelt, Inc. _
Civil Engineers + Surveyors « Planners | Beltway Mobil
EESRPT 10/11/96
page -2-

October 11, 1996
The expansion plan . as approved by the Development Review Committee on September

3, 1996, as a Limited Exemption under Section 26-171 (A)(7) of the Development
Regulations. Enclosed is a coLy of the Limited Exemption plan with redlined

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
modifications.

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits
and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Please confirm that we can proceed to apply for building permits for this project. The
owner is also considering leasing additional parking spaces on an adjoining property.
Please confirm that this leased parking is within the scope of Section 405.6.a.1 of the
B.CZR.

Re: Beltway Mobil
1718 Reisterstown Road
Job No. 96109
DRC No. 09036N

We look forward to your approval of this request.

Dear Mr. Jablon,

On behalf of our client, Beltway Mobil, we are writing to request clarification of the zoning ‘._‘"' Vice-President
status of the existing gasoline station and a proposed expansion on this property. e

The following appears to be the zoning history of the property, according to information

in the County Zoning Office files: : '

. , Mr. Phitip Diamond
1. In 1971 {Case No. 70-122-SPHX), a Special Exception was approved for a hotel

and gas station on a site which included a po ion of the current gas station site.

2. In 1990 (Case No. 90-13-SPH), approval was granted for expansion of the
gasoline station. This approval included a Special Hearing to amend the plan to include
a larger site for the gasoline station, and to add pump islands; a Special Exception for
a convenience store inside the gasoline station building; and variances for more signs
and la-ger sign area than permitted under the regulations. : AR

After the 1990 zoning approval, the Zoning Office apparently determined that the
zoning plat unly showed the area for the gas station, not the hotel or shopping center.
The owner subsequently withdrew the convenience store request and the site was
rezoned from B.L. to BL-CN.S (now BL-AS). =~ S

3. The owner of the gasoline station is proposing an addition to the existing
building to add four service bays to the two existing bays. The construction project
includes interior renovations to the existing building for a small cunvenience store (less
than 1,500 square feet). The addition does not inciude arny lan- beyond the boundaries
of the previously-approved plan and ctherwise meets the criteria of Section 405.6.a.1 of
the Baltimore County Zonirg Regulations. . ¢’ AT ST

3723 Old Court Road, Suite 206 Baltimore, Maryiand 21208
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